the social workers the unit supervisor may be placed on rotation. 

Compensation. Due to the limitations placed upon the worker scheduled to be available 
twenty-four (24) hours/day while on call, the scheduled employee shall be compensated 
for year 2020, one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per week with the pay as 

follows: seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($17.50) Monday- Friday; and forty-three dollars 
and seventy-five cents ($43.75) Saturday- Sunday. For year 2021, the scheduled employee 
shall be compensated two hundred dollars ($200.00) per week with the pay as follows: 
twenty dollars ($20.00) Monday - Friday; and fifty dollars ($50.00) Saturday - Sunday. For 
year 2022, the scheduled employee shall be compensated two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($225.00) per week with the pay as follows: twenty-two dollars and fifty cents ($22.50) 
Monday-Friday; and fifty-six dollars and twenty-five cents ($56.25) Saturday-Sunday. An 
employee who is called out of their home while on-call shall be credited with a minimum